REGION 1AA
MINNESOTA STATE HIGH SCHOOL LEAGUE

2023-2024
COMMITTEEE MEMBERS
Name                                                    Representing                                                Term Expires
Brad Berzinski, Winona
  Sub-Region 1 (superintendent)                    2025
brad.berzinski@winona.k12.mn.us
Paul Hartmann, Red Wing                  Sub-Region 1 (school board designee)         2027
pmhartmann@rwps.org

Tim Malone-Stewartville
  Sub-Region 2 (principal)
2025 
tim.malone@ssdti  

Dr. Mike Neubeck, Byron                   Sub-Region 2 (superintendent)
2027
mike.neubeck@byron.k12.mn.us

Marc Achterkirch-Owatonna
  Sub-Region 3 (activities director))
2025
maachterkirch@isd761.org
Joel Olson, Faribault                            Sub-Region 3 (principal)                             2027
jolson@faribault.k12.mn.us
Chad Sexauer, Lakeville South
  Sub-Region 4 (activities director)                2027
chad.sexauer@isd194.org
Terry Lind, Lakeville North
  Sub-Region 4 (board representative)
2025
terry.lind@isd194.org

Isaac Heins-Kasson-Mantorville
  At Large (speech representative)
2025
i.heins@komets.k12.mn.us
Matthew Wanken, Lakeville North
  Sub-Region 4 (music representative)           2027
matthew.wanken@isd194.org
Jasmin Hansen, Albert Lea                  Sub-Region 3 (girls’sports representative)   2027
jasmin.hansen@alschools .org
Donny Holcomb-Mayo                       Sub-Region 1 (boys’sports representative)   2025
doholcomb@rochesterschools.org
The following are delegates to the MSHSL Representative Assembly:

Broc Threinen, Kasson-Mantorville, b.threinen@isd761.org                   2022-23, 23-24 
Brian Ihrke, John Marshall, brihrke@rochesterschools.org                      2023-24, 24-25
Keith Badger, Farmington, kbadger@isd192.org                                      2023-24, 24-25
